503563834 11/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3610461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MONO CREATORS LLC	12/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONO CREATORS INC.
Street Address:	14E SIR FRANCIS DRAKE BLVD, SUITE D
City:	LARKSPUR
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94939

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7687701
Patent Number:	8212134
Patent Number:	7872187
Patent Number:	8978884
Application Number:	13611433
Application Number:	13612317

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PALAZZOLO@THEPATENTSOURCE.COM

Correspondent Name: ANTHONY PALAZZOLO

Address Line 1: 285 PENDLETON HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: NORTH STONINGTON, CONNECTICUT 06359

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MONO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY M PALAZZOLO JR ESQ
SIGNATURE:	/ANTHONY M PALAZZOLO JR ESQ/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=MONO Creators LLC to Inc. - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037086 FRAME: 0557

503563834

source=MONO Creators LLC to Inc. - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=MONO Creators LLC to Inc. - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037086 FRAME: 0558 Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MONO CREATORS LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MONO CREATORS LLC" TO "MONO CREATORS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 2:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100V

DATE: 01-02-15

AUTHENT\[CATION: 2004355

PATENT REEL: 037086 FRAME: 0559

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5667075

141608623

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:02 FM 12/31/2014 FILED 02:40 PM 12/31/2014 SRV 141608623 - 5667075 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

of

MONO CREATORS LLC, a California limited liability company

converting to

MONO CREATORS INC., a Delaware corporation

(Pursuant to Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

MONO Creators LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of Section 17710.01 et seq. of the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act (the "California Act"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That MONO Creators LLC was originally formed on January 12, 2007, in the State of California.

SECOND: That the name of the limited liability company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is MONO Creators LLC.

THIRD: That MONO Creators LLC does now desire to convert from a limited liability company to a corporation, pursuant to Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to be named MONO Creators Inc., as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware contemporaneously herewith.

FOURTH: That, immediately upon the filing of (a) this Certificate of Conversion, and (b) the Certificate of Incorporation of MONO Creators Inc. with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, each outstanding one percent (1%) membership interest of MONO Creators LLC, and all rights in respect thereof, shall, without any further action on the part of anyone, be canceled and extinguished and be converted into and represent One Hundred Thousand (100,000) shares of MONO Creators Inc. common stock, par value \$0.0001 per share. No other cash, shares, securities or obligations will be distributed or issued upon conversion of the membership interests of MONO Creators LLC.

FIFTH: That the future effective date shall be January 1, 2015, for the filing of (a) this Certificate of Conversion, and (b) the Certificate of Incorporation of MONO Creators Inc. with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 037086 FRAME: 0560

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MONO Creators LLC has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed as of the 31st day of December, 2014.

MONO CREATORS LLC

By: /s/ Daniel Kushner
Name: Daniel Kushner

Title: Member

PATENT REEL: 037086 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 11/10/2015